

## CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

## CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

March 25, 2019 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. AGENDA ITEMS:
  - 1. Award of 2019 LMIG Resurfacing Project (Bid Process and Vendor Selection Process)—by Ken Hilderbrandt
  - 2. Salem Road/Evans Mill Road Intersection
  - 3. IGA and Ordinance Schedule (Winston Denmark)
  - 4. Purchase of Convenience Store Property
  - 5. City Clerk Introduction
  - 6. Discussion on Arabia Mountain Overlay District Role in Parks Acquisition

## **III. PRESENTATION:**

- a) Award—Mayor Jason Lary
- b) ADJOURNMENT: